900556244 06/30/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM583778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900539481

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STA GROUP LLC		03/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tidal Software LLC	
Street Address:	222 South Riverside Plaza	
Internal Address:	suite 2800	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3420480	TIDAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124276668

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-427-1300 Phone: Email: fgao@ladas.net Frank Gao **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Ave.,

Address Line 2: suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UMBER: TIDAL_ASSIGNMENT_FRANKGAO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK GAO	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Gao/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0166 900556244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STA Group LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, with a principal place of business of 222 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2800, Chicago, Illinois 60606, (hereinafter, "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks listed below, whether or not registered or the subject of any pending applications to register, together with all goodwill in the marks, the underlying business associated with the marks, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past, present or future infringements of rights in its trademarks, to Tidal Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 222 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2800, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Assignee").

This assignment expressly includes the transfer of all rights in the following pending United States trademark application and existing registration:

TIDAL, Trademark Registration No. 3420480;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment:

Date: 3-10-20	MinCinte
	Ву

TRADEMARK REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 06/30/2020